
3. Situation of Devastated Area 
Population of Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar  
 

Regency/municipality
Male 

Number 

Male 

Percent

Female

Number

Female

Percent

Children

Number

Children 

Percent 
Total 

1. Banda Aceh 94,052 
 

52.87% 
 

83,829 
 

47.13%
 

12,924 
 

7.27% 
 

177,881
 

2. Aceh Besar 152,377 
 

51.38% 
 

144,164
 

48.62%
 

26,388 
 

8.90% 
 

296,541
 

 
Source: BPS, SPAN, October 2005 

 

Number of People Killed (Total), Number of People Missing (Total) 
 
No Regency/municipality Number of People 

Killed * 
Number of People 

Missing * 
1 Banda Aceh  15,394 
2 Aceh Besar 92,166 15,176 

 
* Satkorlak Report, 10-16 October 2005 
Note: Number of people killed for Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar is aggregated 

 
Number of Tsunami / Earthquake Survivors Displaced in Banda Aceh 
and Aceh Besar  

 

No Regency/municipality People Identifying
as IDPs 

People no Longer 
Identifying 

Themselves as 
IDPs* 

Total 

1 Banda Aceh 19,944 72,399 92,343 
2 Aceh Besar 45,269 21,432 66,701 

 
Source: BPS, SPAN October 2005 

 

Number of New Houses Required in Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar as Reported by 
Shelter Working Group and BRR Garansi Survey 
 
No Regency/municipality Needs Identified by Shelter 

Working Group * 
Needs Identified 
by BRR ** 

1 Banda Aceh 16,157 17,286 
2 Aceh Besar 19,182 20,024 

 
*   Shelter Working Group, October 2005 
** BRR Garansi Survey, November 2005 
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Number of New Houses Committed, In Progress, Completed, Occupied 
(Temporary and Permanent), November 2005 
 
No Regency/municipality New Houses 

Committed 
New Houses 
In Progress 

New Houses 
Completed 

1 Banda Aceh 14,189 3,220 2,518 
2 Aceh Besar 17,446 4,411 4,249 

 
Source: BRR Garansi, November 2005 

 

Number of Houses Needing Repairs and that have been Committed, In Progress, 
Completed, Occupied, November 2005 
 

No Regency/municipality 
Number of 
Houses 
Needing Repairs 

Committed In Progress 
 
Completed 

1 Banda Aceh 4505 89 0 7 

2 Aceh Besar 2,083 273 0 124 

 
Source: BRR Garansi, November 2005 

 

 

Number of Students Enrolled 2005, Number of Students Not Enrolled 2005, 
Percentage of Students Enrolled 2005 
 

No Regency/municipality 
Number of 
Students 
Enrolled 2005 * 

Number of 
Students Not 
Enrolled 2005 * 

Percentage of 
Students 
Enrolled 2005 

1 Banda Aceh 32,025 
 

3,683 
 

89.69% 
 

2 Aceh Besar 61,679 
 

8,155 
 

88.32% 
 

 

 

Student Enrolment Figures by Gender from Ages of 7-12 years 
 

Male 7 - 12 FeMale 7 – 12 
No Regency/municipality 

Enrolled Not 
Enrolled Percent Enrolled Not 

Enrolled Percent

1 Banda Aceh 8,042 
 

390 
 

4.85% 
 

7,343 
 

311 
 

4.24%
 

2 Aceh Besar 16,975
 
 

785 
 

4.62% 
 

15,748
 

691 
 

4.39%
 

 
Source: BPS, SPAN, October 2005 
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Number of Education Staff Killed (Teachers and Administrative) 
 
No Regency/municipality Number of Education Staff Killed  
1 Banda Aceh 816 
2 Aceh Besar 738 

 
Source : Satkorlak PBP, August 2005 
 
 

 

 
 

A picture of destroyed house in Syiah Kuala sub-district, Banda Aceh 
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Many tends built for temporary settlement in Syiah Kuala sub-district 

 

 
 

The situation in the city of Banda Aceh the picture was taken on 27 December 2004 
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The boat was lied in front of a hotel down town of Banda Aceh city 

 5


