#### 3. Situation of Devastated Area

Population of Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar

Regency/municipality	Male	Male	Female	Female	Children	Children	Total
Regency/municipality	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Total
1. Banda Aceh	94,052	52.87%	83,829	47.13%	12,924	7.27%	177,881
2. Aceh Besar	152,377	51.38%	144,164	48.62%	26,388	8.90%	296,541

Source: BPS, SPAN, October 2005

Number of People Killed (Total), Number of People Missing (Total)

No	Regency/municipality	Number of People Killed *	Number of People Missing *
1	Banda Aceh		15,394
2	Aceh Besar	92,166	15,176

<sup>\*</sup> Satkorlak Report, 10-16 October 2005

Note: Number of people killed for Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar is aggregated

Number of Tsunami / Earthquake Survivors Displaced in Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar

No	Regency/municipality	People Identifying as IDPs	People no Longer Identifying Themselves as IDPs*	Total
1	Banda Aceh	19,944	72,399	92,343
2	Aceh Besar	45,269	21,432	66,701

Source: BPS, SPAN October 2005

Number of New Houses Required in Banda Aceh and Aceh Besar as Reported by Shelter Working Group and BRR Garansi Survey

No	Regency/municipality	Needs Identified by Shelter Working Group *	Needs Identified by BRR **
1	Banda Aceh	16,157	17,286
2	Aceh Besar	19,182	20,024

<sup>\*</sup> Shelter Working Group, October 2005

<sup>\*\*</sup> BRR Garansi Survey, November 2005

# Number of New Houses Committed, In Progress, Completed, Occupied (Temporary and Permanent), November 2005

No	Regency/municipality	New Houses Committed	New Houses In Progress	New Houses Completed
1	Banda Aceh	14,189	3,220	2,518
2	Aceh Besar	17,446	4,411	4,249

Source: BRR Garansi, November 2005

# Number of Houses Needing Repairs and that have been Committed, In Progress, Completed, Occupied, November 2005

No	Regency/municipality	Number of Houses Needing Repairs	Committed	In Progress	Completed
1	Banda Aceh	4505	89	0	7
2	Aceh Besar	2,083	273	0	124

Source: BRR Garansi, November 2005

# Number of Students Enrolled 2005, Number of Students Not Enrolled 2005, Percentage of Students Enrolled 2005

No	Regency/municipality	Number of Students Enrolled 2005 *	Number of Students Not Enrolled 2005 *	Percentage of Students Enrolled 2005
1	Banda Aceh	32,025	3,683	89.69%
2	Aceh Besar	61,679	8,155	88.32%

#### Student Enrolment Figures by Gender from Ages of 7-12 years

			Male 7 - 12	2	Fe	FeMale 7 – 12		
No	Regency/municipality	Enrolled	Not Enrolled	Percent	Enrolled	Not Enrolled	Percent	
1	Banda Aceh	8,042	390	4.85%	7,343	311	4.24%	
2	Aceh Besar	16,975	785	4.62%	15,748	691	4.39%	

Source: BPS, SPAN, October 2005

#### Number of Education Staff Killed (Teachers and Administrative)

No	Regency/municipality	Number of Education Staff Killed
1	Banda Aceh	816
2	Aceh Besar	738

Source : Satkorlak PBP, August 2005



A picture of destroyed house in Syiah Kuala sub-district, Banda Aceh



Many tends built for temporary settlement in Syiah Kuala sub-district



The situation in the city of Banda Aceh the picture was taken on 27 December 2004



The boat was lied in front of a hotel down town of Banda Aceh city